1 2 3 4	Presented by: The Manager Presented: 01/06/2025 Drafted by: Law Department
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA
6	Serial No. 3085
7 8 9	A Resolution to Dissolve the Sister Cities Committee and Repealing Resolutions No. 1986, 2420(c), and 2508.
0 1 2 3	WHEREAS, the Assembly established the International Relations Advisory Committee in 1986 and subsequently converted this committee to the Sister Cities Committee in 2008; and
4 5 6 7	WHEREAS, the purpose of the committee was to focus on nurturing the City and Borough's relationships with each of the cities the Assembly has designated as a Sister City, including improving and maintaining the City and Borough's communications with each of its sister cities; and
8 9 0 1	Whereas, the committee has not met since 2021 and currently has seven vacant seats; and
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Whereas, the Assembly has determined that the City Manager's office can effectively take on the tasks assigned to the committee.
5	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:
7	Section 1. The Sister Cities Committee is hereby dissolved.
9	Section 2. Repeal of Resolutions. Resolutions No. 1986, 2420(c), and 2508 are repealed.
1 2 3 4	Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately after its adoption.
5 6	Adopted this day of 2025.
7 8 9 0	Attest: Beth A. Weldon, Mayor
2	Elizabeth J. McEwen, Municipal Clerk

Page 1 of 1 Res. 3085